
 

 

 

              WINCH MOUNT INSTRUCTIONS 

07-15 YAMAHA GRIZZLY 700 / 09-14 GRIZZLY 550 

 

                            

                                                                                                                        NOTE: Fairlead is note included with this kit. 

 

 

 

Position the winch mount (1) in the front of machine as shown in illustration. 

 

Use the 10mm x 20mm hex bolts (6) and 7/16 flat washers (5) in the upper back of the mount going into the tabs with 

the threads in them. 

 

Use the 5/16 x ¾ hex bolts (2) and washers (4) to go into the hole toward the front of the mount and into the tabs and 

secure with the 5/16 nylock nuts (3). 

 

Attach winch and fairlead with hardware provided by the winch manufacturer and wire per there directions. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FOR QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS PLEASE CALL: 320-964-1616  ( 7:00 to 4:30 CST )                                            INST1547 

ITEM QTY. PART# DESCRIPTION

1 1 1547-1 Main Winch Plate

2 2 HDW2050 5/16 x 3/4 Hex Bolt

3 2 HDW7058 5/16 Nylock Nut

4 2 HDW9002 5/16 Flat Washer

5 2 HDW9009 7/16 Split Lock Washer

6 2 HDW1066 10mm x 20mm Hex Bolt


